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Class 2A Regional 1 - 5/14/2022
Paducah Tilghman High School

Results
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Calloway County                                    10:57.62   10
     1) Futrell, Madison 9              2) Swain, Bella 12
     3) Lencki, Finley 7                4) Settle, Reese 10
  2 Trigg County                                       11:12.09    8
     1) Crain, Fatu 10                  2) Paulter, Jessie 10
     3) Thomas, Alliyah 11              4) Smith, Alex 9
  3 Caldwell County                                    11:12.46    6
     1) Merritt, Mariah 10              2) Schott, Addyson 12
     3) White, Kylee 8                  4) Ortt, Jordan 10
  4 Webster County                                     11:38.96    4
     1) Moore, Mayci 8                  2) Powell, Reese 12
     3) Clary, Caila 8                  4) Haynes, Grayson 11

Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Webster County                                      8:34.62   10
     1) Baker, Trevor 12                2) Whitsell, Aidan 11
     3) West, Garrett 11                4) Wagoner, Layden 11
  2 Trigg County                                        8:37.09    8
     1) Cavanaugh, Austin 11            2) Jenkins, Marshall 12
     3) Oliver, River 10                4) Reeves, Matthew 12
  3 Calloway County                                     8:37.60    6
     1) Cashion, Dominic 11             2) Carraway, Preston 11
     3) Foote, Ezra 9                   4) Puckett, Daniel 11
  4 Paducah Tilghman                                    9:30.57    4
     1) Harris, Reed 12                 2) Dorsey, William 9
     3) cunningham, jonah 12            4) Williams, Corben 10
  5 Caldwell County                                     9:39.32    2
     1) Nichols, Timothy 10             2) Lancaster, Blake 11
     3) Taccola, Filippo 12             4) Schirmer, Gabriel 12
  6 Union County                                       10:11.84    1
     1) Morgan, Conner 8                2) Lawyer, Will 8
     3) Polites, Dalton 8               4) Coy, Tristan 8

Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Whtifield, Kauri          11 Paducah Tilghman         18.20   2  10
  2 Brame, Riley              10 Trigg County             18.27   2   8
  3 Naber, Sydney             11 Calloway County          18.45   2   6
  4 Lowe, Sayde               10 Calloway County          18.94   2   4
  5 Pickett, Ava              10 Caldwell County          20.49   2   2
  6 Johnson, Rylie             9 Union County             20.54   2   1
  7 Thibodeaux, Shaely        11 Caldwell County          21.17   2
  8 Smith, Delaney            10 Union County             21.35   2
  9 McGuire, Cameran          10 Hopkins Central          22.94   1
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Results
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weatherley, Tate          10 Calloway County          15.67   10
  2 Orcutt, Malakai           10 Webster County           18.10    8
  3 Reyes, Joessiah           10 Calloway County          19.06    6
  4 Marshall, Camden          12 Paducah Tilghman         19.07    4
  5 Garrard, Luke             10 Webster County           20.60    2
  6 McConnell, Mason          11 Hopkins Central          21.14    1

Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Davis, McKenzie           12 Calloway County          12.47   2  10
  2 Biggers, Jaaliyah         12 Paducah Tilghman         12.50   2   8
  3 Harris, Maisie            12 Paducah Tilghman         12.67   2   6
  4 Wells, Avery              10 Caldwell County          13.39   2   4
  5 Love, McKenzie            12 Calloway County          13.57   2   2
  6 Curry, Dana                9 Union County             14.01   2   1
  7 Holmes, Priya             11 Hopkins Central          14.04   2
  8 McGowen, Chevy             8 Caldwell County          14.42   2
  9 Luttrell, Jessie          11 Union County             14.55   1
 10 Kelley, Delani             8 Webster County           16.12   1
 11 Piercefield, Autumn       11 Webster County           17.49   1
 -- Terry, Lillian             9 Hopkins Central             NT   1

Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Birdsong, Luke            12 Paducah Tilghman         10.62   2  10
  2 Weatherspoon, Ethan       12 Caldwell County          10.92   2   8
  3 Pollard, Kanye            11 Union County             11.08   2   6
  4 Hughes, Kris              11 Union County             11.41   2   4
  5 Scott-Starks, Jarvis      10 Webster County           11.51   2   2
  6 Williams, Peyton           8 Trigg County             11.62   2   1
  7 Rodgers, Logan            10 Hopkins Central          11.70   1
  8 Bledsoe, Timarian         12 Calloway County          12.25   1
  9 Smith, Logan               8 Calloway County          12.29   1
 10 Murphy, DeShawn           10 Webster County           12.35   2
 11 Manning, Isaac             9 Hopkins Central          13.40   1
 -- Shaheen, Elijah           12 Caldwell County             NT   2

Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paducah Tilghman                                    1:46.68   10
     1) Coffie, Alec 10                 2) Gray, Diamond 11
     3) Garland, Dasia 11               4) Harris, Maisie 12
  2 Calloway County                                     1:50.86    8
     1) Love, McKenzie 12               2) Poston, Avery 12
     3) Crouch, Jaycee 9                4) Davis, McKenzie 12
  3 Caldwell County                                     1:55.56    6
     1) Thibodeaux, Shaely 11           2) Thomas, Medeline 7
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Results
....Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay High School

     3) Merritt, Amaya 12               4) Wells, Avery 10
  4 Webster County                                      2:12.44    4
     1) Whitsell, Lilly 9               2) Piercefield, Autumn 11
     3) Dunn, Anna 9                    4) Garrard, Sarah 12
  5 Trigg County                                        2:13.92    2
     1) Dowell, Emma 7                  2) Nyakeraka, Alesha 11
     3) Norwood, Alivia 8               4) Birdsong, Katye 7
 -- Union County                                             NT
     1) Beaven, Annie 10                2) Curry, Dana 9
     3) Johnson, Rylie 9                4) Luttrell, Jessie 11

Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paducah Tilghman                                    1:30.96   10
     1) McKnight, Paul 11               2) Starks, Joemari 11
     3) Thomas, Brian 12                4) Birdsong, Luke 12
  2 Caldwell County                                     1:32.45    8
     1) McGowen, Isiaih 8               2) Joyner, Isaiah 12
     3) Riley, Giovantie 12             4) Weatherspoon, Ethan 12
  3 Calloway County                                     1:35.08    6
     1) Weatherley, Tate 10             2) Carson, Gabriel 12
     3) Goucher, Joey 9                 4) Chapman, Sam 11
  4 Trigg County                                        1:42.75    4
     1) Reeves, Matthew 12              2) Oliver, River 10
     3) Williams, Peyton 8              4) Over, Ethan 9
  5 Webster County                                      1:46.28    2
     1) Alexander, Braxton 10           2) Sheridan, Micah 10
     3) Garrard, Luke 10                4) Spencer, Reis 9
 -- Union County                                             NT
     1) Hughes, Kris 11                 2) Schroeder, Koleby 10
     3) Pollard, Kanye 11               4) George, Rylan 10

Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Settle, Reese             10 Calloway County        5:47.10   10
  2 White, Kylee               8 Caldwell County        5:52.11    8
  3 Lencki, Finley             7 Calloway County        6:04.92    6
  4 Durfee, Alicia            11 Paducah Tilghman       6:07.24    4
  5 Powell, Reese             12 Webster County         6:25.96    2
  6 Stone, Ava                10 Webster County         6:53.14    1
  7 King, Charley              9 Union County           6:54.18
  8 Nyakeraka, Alesha         11 Trigg County           7:01.08

Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Black, Liam               10 Paducah Tilghman       4:41.85   10
  2 Puckett, Daniel           11 Calloway County        4:42.36    8
  3 Cavanaugh, Austin         11 Trigg County           4:50.28    6
  4 Wagoner, Layden           11 Webster County         4:55.61    4
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Results
....Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run High School

  5 Cannon, Timmy             11 Trigg County           5:15.57    2
  6 Coy, Tristan               8 Union County           5:16.37    1
  7 Williams, Corben          10 Paducah Tilghman       5:27.51
  8 Farris, Liam               8 Webster County         5:27.75
  9 Freeman, Trayton           9 Caldwell County        5:45.47
 10 Nichols, Timothy          10 Caldwell County        5:50.15

Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paducah Tilghman                                      50.70   10
     1) Coffie, Alec 10                 2) Gray, Diamond 11
     3) Whtifield, Kauri 11             4) English, Jasline 8
  2 Calloway County                                       52.96    8
     1) Love, McKenzie 12               2) Poston, Avery 12
     3) Crouch, Jaycee 9                4) Davis, McKenzie 12
  3 Caldwell County                                       53.85    6
     1) Merritt, Mariah 10              2) Wells, Avery 10
     3) Merritt, Amaya 12               4) Thibodeaux, Shaely 11
  4 Webster County                                        59.45    4
     1) Conrad, Brooklynn 12            2) Pugh, Lacey 12
     3) Ranes, Raygan 12                4) Dunn, Anna 9

Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paducah Tilghman                                      43.22   10
     1) Starks, Joemari 11              2) Young, Dale 12
     3) Thomas, Brian 12                4) Birdsong, Luke 12
  2 Union County                                          44.58    8
     1) Mills, Duncan 10                2) Hughes, Kris 11
     3) George, Rylan 10                4) Pollard, Kanye 11
  3 Caldwell County                                       44.68    6
     1) Shaheen, Elijah 12              2) Riley, Giovantie 12
     3) Joyner, Isaiah 12               4) Weatherspoon, Ethan 12
  4 Calloway County                                       44.79    4
     1) Weatherley, Tate 10             2) Carson, Gabriel 12
     3) Durham, John 11                 4) Chapman, Sam 11
  5 Webster County                                        48.54    2
     1) Scott-Starks, Jarvis 10         2) Austin, Markus 11
     3) Murphy, DeShawn 10              4) Duncan, Noah 12

Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Crain, Fatu               10 Trigg County           1:02.87   2  10
  2 Miles, Olivia             10 Calloway County        1:05.24   2   8
  3 Thomas, Alliyah           11 Trigg County           1:05.64   2   6
  4 Heady, Addy                9 Webster County         1:05.67   2   4
  5 Beaven, Annie             10 Union County           1:05.79   2   2
  6 English, Jasline           8 Paducah Tilghman       1:09.24   1   1
  7 Thomas, Medeline           7 Caldwell County        1:09.40   2
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Results
....Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash High School

  8 Smith, Brooklyn            9 Calloway County        1:11.32   2
  9 Edwards, Teriel           12 Paducah Tilghman       1:13.17   2
 10 Whitsell, Jenna           11 Webster County         1:14.99   1
 -- Hernandez, Shelci         12 Hopkins Central             NT   1
 -- Merritt, Amaya            12 Caldwell County             NT   1

Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 ware, kylen                9 Paducah Tilghman         51.01   2  10
  2 George, Rylan             10 Union County             53.28   2   8
  3 McCartney, Cohen          11 Calloway County          53.83   2   6
  4 Harper, Deagan            12 Hopkins Central          54.56   2   4
  5 Sains, Adonzae            12 Paducah Tilghman         54.88   1   2
  6 Carraway, Preston         11 Calloway County          55.84   2   1
  7 Glassco, Preston          10 Webster County           57.05   2
  8 Whitsell, Aidan           11 Webster County           57.34   2
  9 Taccola, Filippo          12 Caldwell County          57.70   2
 10 French, Austin             8 Caldwell County          58.29   1
 11 Tudor, Aiden              12 Union County             58.88   1
 12 Lloyd, Hunter             12 Hopkins Central          59.83   1
 -- Oliver, River             10 Trigg County                NT   1
 -- Reeves, Matthew           12 Trigg County                NT   1

Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Gray, Diamond             11 Paducah Tilghman         49.19   2  10
  2 Whtifield, Kauri          11 Paducah Tilghman         52.32   2   8
  3 Pickett, Ava              10 Caldwell County          54.00   2   6
  4 Naber, Sydney             11 Calloway County          54.16   2   4
  5 Martin, Emma               9 Calloway County          57.31   2   2
  6 Brame, Riley              10 Trigg County             58.82   2   1
  7 Heady, Addy                9 Webster County         1:00.86   1
  8 McGuire, Cameran          10 Hopkins Central        1:01.69   2
  9 Rhude, Gracie              9 Union County           1:03.25   2

Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Weatherley, Tate          10 Calloway County          42.44   2  10
  2 Watkins, Luke             11 Paducah Tilghman         44.83   2   8
  3 Marshall, Camden          12 Paducah Tilghman         44.88   2   6
  4 Orcutt, Malakai           10 Webster County           46.53   2   4
  5 Reyes, Joessiah           10 Calloway County          46.73   2   2
  6 Heaton, Max                8 Caldwell County          50.53   2   1
  7 Garrard, Luke             10 Webster County           50.68   2
  8 McConnell, Mason          11 Hopkins Central          52.75   2
  9 Stevenson, Jamison         8 Caldwell County          55.25   1
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Results
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Settle, Reese             10 Calloway County        2:34.44   10
  2 Beaven, Ainsley           12 Union County           2:34.90    8
  3 Durfee, Alicia            11 Paducah Tilghman       2:39.80    6
  4 Lencki, Finley             7 Calloway County        2:48.09    4
  5 Clary, Caila               8 Webster County         2:54.52    2
  6 Ortt, Jordan              10 Caldwell County        2:57.37    1
  7 Smith, Alex                9 Trigg County           3:02.50
  8 Durfee, Weslyn            10 Paducah Tilghman       3:06.32
  9 Haynes, Grayson           11 Webster County         3:09.41
 10 King, Charley              9 Union County           3:11.02
 11 Moore, Bella               7 Trigg County           3:39.09
 -- Hernandez, Shelci         12 Hopkins Central             NT
 -- Schott, Addyson           12 Caldwell County             NT

Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Harper, Deagan            12 Hopkins Central        2:05.30   10
  2 Cashion, Dominic          11 Calloway County        2:07.20    8
  3 Sheffer, Gerrick          12 Union County           2:08.00    6
  4 West, Garrett             11 Webster County         2:10.50    4
  5 Jenkins, Marshall         12 Trigg County           2:11.30    2
  6 Harris, Reed              12 Paducah Tilghman       2:14.90    1
  7 Williams, Isaac           11 Hopkins Central        2:18.40
  8 Lancaster, Blake          11 Caldwell County        2:19.10
  9 Schirmer, Gabriel         12 Caldwell County        2:22.80
 10 Spencer, Reis              9 Webster County         2:24.80
 11 Lawyer, Will               8 Union County           2:33.30
 12 Over, Ethan                9 Trigg County           2:41.20
 -- McCartney, Landon         11 Calloway County             NT
 -- Sains, Adonzae            12 Paducah Tilghman            NT

Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Harris, Maisie            12 Paducah Tilghman         26.47   2  10
  2 Davis, McKenzie           12 Calloway County          26.54   2   8
  3 Crain, Fatu               10 Trigg County             27.03   2   6
  4 Thibodeaux, Shaely        11 Caldwell County          28.58   2   4
  5 Poston, Avery             12 Calloway County          28.92   2   2
  6 Thomas, Alliyah           11 Trigg County             29.36   2   1
  7 Pickett, Ava              10 Caldwell County          30.13   2
  8 Holmes, Priya             11 Hopkins Central          30.16   1
  9 Johnson, Rylie             9 Union County             31.24   1
 10 Ariza, Sofia              12 Union County             32.73   1
 11 Dunn, Anna                 9 Webster County           33.42   1
 12 Garrard, Sarah            12 Webster County           35.95   1
 -- Terry, Lillian             9 Hopkins Central             NT   1
 -- Biggers, Jaaliyah         12 Paducah Tilghman            DQ   2        improper uniform
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Results
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Birdsong, Luke            12 Paducah Tilghman         22.25   2  10
  2 Weatherspoon, Ethan       12 Caldwell County          22.48   2   8
  3 Riley, Giovantie          12 Caldwell County          23.75   2   6
  4 George, Rylan             10 Union County             23.80   2   4
  5 Rodgers, Logan            10 Hopkins Central          24.30   1   2
  6 Carson, Gabriel           12 Calloway County          24.39   2   1
  7 Williams, Peyton           8 Trigg County             24.50   2
  8 Oliver, River             10 Trigg County             25.08   2
  9 Sheridan, Micah           10 Webster County           25.46   1
 10 Fenwick, Adyn             12 Hopkins Central          25.86   1
 11 Bledsoe, Timarian         12 Calloway County          26.35   1
 -- Alexander, Braxton        10 Webster County              NT   1
 -- Schroeder, Koleby         10 Union County                DQ   2        wrong heat/lane

Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Moore, Mayci               8 Webster County        13:15.07   10
  2 Swain, Bella              12 Calloway County       14:20.83    8
  3 Durfee, Alicia            11 Paducah Tilghman      15:17.35    6
  4 Lilly, Sadie               8 Calloway County       15:30.75    4
  5 Powell, Ryleigh           11 Webster County        15:56.59    2
  6 Baeza, Alex               11 Paducah Tilghman      17:17.00    1
 -- White, Kylee               8 Caldwell County             NT

Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Puckett, Daniel           11 Calloway County       10:28.56   10
  2 Cavanaugh, Austin         11 Trigg County          10:40.04    8
  3 Black, Liam               10 Paducah Tilghman      10:53.61    6
  4 Baker, Trevor             12 Webster County        11:01.99    4
  5 Nelson, Brice             10 Webster County        11:22.81    2
  6 Cannon, Timmy             11 Trigg County          11:38.13    1
  7 Dorsey, William            9 Paducah Tilghman      11:43.40
  8 Coy, Tristan               8 Union County          11:57.93
  9 Foote, Ezra                9 Calloway County       12:32.23
 -- Beavers, Adam              8 Caldwell County             NT
 -- Hicks, Blaine             11 Caldwell County             NT

Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Union County                                        4:26.09   10
     1) Gough, Ella 10                  2) Beaven, Annie 10
     3) Curry, Dana 9                   4) Beaven, Ainsley 12
  2 Calloway County                                     4:35.00    8
     1) Smith, Brooklyn 9               2) Anderson, Olivia 10
     3) Crouch, Jaycee 9                4) Miles, Olivia 10
  3 Caldwell County                                     4:49.65    6
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Results
....Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay High School

     1) Merritt, Amaya 12               2) Merritt, Mariah 10
     3) Ortt, Jordan 10                 4) Thomas, Medeline 7
  4 Trigg County                                        4:57.56    4
     1) Thomas, Alliyah 11              2) Paulter, Jessie 10
     3) McGee, Gabbi 7                  4) McGee, Evonna 10
  5 Webster County                                      4:58.48    2
     1) Heady, Addy 9                   2) Whitsell, Lilly 9
     3) Clary, Caila 8                  4) Whitsell, Jenna 11

Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paducah Tilghman                                    3:32.04   10
     1) ware, kylen 9                   2) McKnight, Paul 11
     3) Middleton, Myles 11             4) Starks, Joemari 11
  2 Calloway County                                     3:43.59    8
     1) Chapman, Sam 11                 2) Aycock, Price 10
     3) Cashion, Dominic 11             4) McCartney, Cohen 11
  3 Trigg County                                        3:46.36    6
     1) Cavanaugh, Austin 11            2) Jenkins, Marshall 12
     3) Oliver, River 10                4) Reeves, Matthew 12
  4 Webster County                                      3:50.52    4
     1) Whitsell, Aidan 11              2) West, Garrett 11
     3) Wagoner, Layden 11              4) Glassco, Preston 10
  5 Caldwell County                                     4:10.06    2
     1) Riley, Giovanie 12              2) Lancaster, Blake 11
     3) French, Austin 8                4) Taccola, Filippo 12

Event 43  Mixed 2x50 Meter Relay Unified
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Calloway County                                       15.88  R.McCallom
     1) McCallon, Rylee 12              2) Lampkins, Colton 9
  2 Calloway County  'B'                                  16.26  A.Grooms
     1) Grooms, Aiden 10                2) Adams, Matthew 10
  3 Calloway County  'C'                                  18.09  E.Grooms
     1) Kelly, Chloe 11                 2) Zachkaro, Ryan 9

Event 44  Mixed 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Unified
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Calloway County                                     1:03.75  McCallon
     1) Grooms, Aiden 10                2) Adams, Matthew 10
     3) McCallon, Rylee 12              4) Lampkins, Colton 9
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Calloway County            185        2) Paducah Tilghman          150
    3) Caldwell County             55        4) Trigg County               50
    5) Webster County              49        6) Union County               28
    7) Hopkins County Central      20
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Results
....Event 44  Mixed 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Unified

=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Paducah Tilghman           190        2) Calloway County           116
    3) Caldwell County             62        4) Union County               54
    5) Webster County              49        6) Trigg County               44
    7) Hopkins County Central      33


